

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).2367/2007
(From the judgement and order dated 01/02/2007 in CRLM No.
55892/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

KAMESHWAR PRASAD SINGH @ KAMESHWAR SINGH
Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 10/07/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s)
Mr. Amit Pawan,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Leave granted.

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

In the event of arrest, the appellant will be enlarged on
bail to the satisfaction of the Investigating Officer.

The appeal is, accordingly, disposed of.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Vinod Kulvi]
Court Master

[Signed order is placed on the file]
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1052 OF 2008
(Arising out of SLP(Crl.) No. 2367/2007)

Kameshwar Prasad Singh @ .. Appellant(s)
Kameshwar Singh
Versus
State of Bihar .. Respondent(s)

ORDER

Leave granted.

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

In the event of arrest, the appellant will be enlarged on bail to
the satisfaction of the Investigating Officer.

The appeal is, accordingly, disposed of.

It goes without saying that the appellant will cooperate with the investigation.

.....J
[C.K. THAKKER]

.....J
[DALVEER BHANDARI]

NEW DELHI,
JULY 10, 2008.